eligibility criteria and include only those parcels which would benefit by the proposed 
Redevelopment Plan and Program.  The Study Area generally consists of undeveloped parcels on 
Baseline Road (IL Route 30) west of Orchard Road. The Study Area consists of four (4) parcels totaling 
approximately two-hundred and fifty-two (252) acres. Existing land uses within the Project Area are 
illustrated in “Figure B Existing Land Uses”. 

Table 1: Existing Land Use * 

Existing Land Use Land Area (Acres) 

Vacant / Undeveloped 202 

Floodplain 50 

TOTAL 252 

Table 2: Existing Housing Units **

[...]

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT AREA 

The Project Area generally consists of unimproved property located at the northwest corner of IL Route 30 
and Orchard Road. The Project Area includes four (4) parcels and no structures. The total area of the Project 
Area is approximately two-hundred and fifty-two (252) acres, more or less. “Exhibit 1” illustrates the exact 
boundaries of the Project Area. 

Aerial Location Map 

PROJECT AREA CLASSIFICATION 

Teska conducted a field survey of every property located within the Project Area.  Based on an inspection of